BIOLOGICAL HAZARDS AND CONTAMINANTS UNIT

Scientific Network on BSE/TSE
Agenda of the 16 Annual Meeting

14:10
14:15

14:40
15:05

15:30
16:00
16:30
16:35

17:00

17:30
18:00

09:35
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00

Meeting dates:
Meeting hours:
Meeting venue:

Chair:

18-19 October 2021

Web-conference
Pietro Stella (EFSA)

14:00 -18:00 / 09:00 -14:00

4
4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

5.2

5.3

8.3
8.4
8.5

Welcome and apologies for absence

Adoption of agenda

Agreement of the minutes of the 15™ meeting of
the Network on BSE/TSE held on 8-9 October 2020
CwD

VKM latest opinions on zoonotic potential and
management measures.

PRNP genetics in Norwegian cervids

CWD in Sweden: update and surveillance in 2021
Control measures of CWD in Norway in the last 5
years: Lessons learnt

Q&A

Coffee break

TSE and public health

2021 ANSES Risk Assessment on the lift of the
feed ban: Risque associé a l'allegement du feed
ban

Prevalence in Britain of abnormal prion protein
in human appendices: historical perspective and
latest results

Q&A

End of Day 1

Welcome and apologies for absence

New mandate of EFSA Scientific Networks 2021-
2023. Joint activities of the BSE/TSE Network
General session

EFSA activities on TSE 2020-2021

EU TSE annual report 2020: preliminary results
Coffee break

Update on the activities of the OIE in the TSE field
Update on the activities of the EC in the TSE field
Q&A.

Topics for discussion proposed by members:

NO

SE
Bjgrnar Ytrehus
(SLU, SE)

FR

Simon Mead (UCL, MRC,
UK)

EFSA, ALL

EFSA
EFSA

OIE

EC
ALL

European Food Safety Authority

Via Carlo Magno 1A - 43126 Parma, Italy
Tel. +39 0521 036 111 | www.efsa.europa.eu




e Implementation of the feed ban by NL
member states. Assessing the risk
12:50 8.6 Round-the-table discussion on the topics ALL
discussed in the EFSA Scientific Network on BSE-
TSE and country updates

13:50 9 Any Other Business
14:00 End of Day 2



