



BIOLOGICAL HAZARDS AND CONTAMINANTS UNIT

## Scientific Network on BSE/TSE Agenda of the 16<sup>th</sup> Annual Meeting

Meeting dates:	18-19 October 2021	
Meeting hours:	14:00 -18:00 / 09:00 -14:00	
Meeting venue:	Web-conference	
Chair:	Pietro Stella (EFSA)	

## Day 1

	Day 1				
Time	No.	Items	Presenter		
14:00	1	Welcome and apologies for absence	EFSA		
	2	Adoption of agenda			
	3	Agreement of the minutes of the 15 <sup>th</sup> meeting of the Network on BSE/TSE held on 8-9 October 2020			
14:10	4	CWD			
14:15	4.1	VKM latest opinions on zoonotic potential and management measures. <i>PRNP</i> genetics in Norwegian cervids	NO		
14:40	4.2	CWD in Sweden: update and surveillance in 2021	SE		
15:05	4.3	Control measures of CWD in Norway in the last 5 years: Lessons learnt	Bjørnar Ytrehus (SLU, SE)		
15:30	4.4	Q&A			
16:00		Coffee break			
16:30	5	TSE and public health			
16:35	5.1	2021 ANSES Risk Assessment on the lift of the feed ban: Risque associé à l'allègement du feed ban	FR		
17:00	5.2	Prevalence in Britain of abnormal prion protein in human appendices: historical perspective and latest results	Simon Mead (UCL, MRC, UK)		
17:30	5.3	Q&A			
18:00		End of Day 1			
Day 2					

	Day 2				
Time	No.	Items	Presenter		
09:00	6	Welcome and apologies for absence	EFSA		
09:05	7	New mandate of EFSA Scientific Networks 2021-2023. Joint activities of the BSE/TSE Network	EFSA, ALL		
	8	General session			
09:35	8.1	EFSA activities on TSE 2020-2021	EFSA		
10:00	8.2	EU TSE annual report 2020: preliminary results	EFSA		
10:30		Coffee break			
11:00	8.3	Update on the activities of the OIE in the TSE field	OIE		
11:30	8.4	Update on the activities of the EC in the TSE field	EC		
12:00	8.5	Q&A.	ALL		
		Topics for discussion proposed by members:			





		<ul> <li>Implementation of the feed ban by member states. Assessing the risk</li> </ul>	NL
12:50	8.6	Round-the-table discussion on the topics discussed in the EFSA Scientific Network on BSE-TSE and country updates	ALL
13:50	9	Any Other Business	
14:00		End of Day 2	